

ZignSec AB (publ) shares to be delisted and last day of trading is 27 December 2024

ZignSec AB (publ) ("ZignSec" or the 'Company') has through a press release on 10 December 2024 communicated that the Company has applied for delisting of the Company's shares from Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Nasdaq Stockholm has approved the Company's application for delisting.

The Board of Directors of ZignSec decided on 10 December 2024 to apply for delisting of the Company's shares from Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Nasdaq Stockholm has approved ZignSec's application for delisting and decided that the last day of trading in the Company's shares on Nasdaq First North Growth Market will be 27 December 2024.

Stockholm, 12 December 2024 ZignSec AB (publ)

The Board of Directors

For more information:

Glenn Macdonald, CEO glenn.macdonald@zignsec.com

About ZignSec AB (publ)

ZignSec is a technology group in the rapidly growing RegTech industry. The company provides a SaaS platform with real-time digital customer knowledge and ID verification solutions with global reach. The solutions are used by companies who in turn can optimize their processes to "onboard" both business customers and consumers while ensuring compliance with ever-changing local and global regulatory requirements for Know Your Customer (KYC), Know Your Business (KYB) and Anti Money Laundering (AML).

Nasdaq First North Growth Market (ZIGN)
Certified Adviser: Eminova Fondkommission AB, Phone: +46 8 684 211 00

Attachments

ZignSec AB (publ) shares to be delisted and last day of trading is 27 December 2024